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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA men'’s lacrosse records began with
the 1971 season and are based on information
submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institu-
tions participating in the weekly statistics rankings,
which started in 1996. Official career records
include players who played at least three seasons
(in a four-season career) or two (in a three-season
career) in Division Il during the era of official NCAA
statistics. In statistical rankings, the rounding of
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties
where none exists. In these cases, the numerical
order of the rankings is accurate.

SCORING

PoinTs

Game
21—Scott Walden, Plymouth St. vs. Norwich,
April 27, 1994
Season
169—Brad Downey, Whittier, 1997 (20 games)

Career
451—Jason Coffman, Salisbury, 1993-96 (62
games)

PoinTs PER GAME

Season
10.00—Peter Nazario, Neumann, 1998 (120 in
12 games)

Career (Minimum 185 points)
7.89—Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair St., 1997-
99; 2000 (450 in 57 games)

GoaLs

Game
13—Ed Ryder, SUNY Oneonta vs. FDU-
Florham, March 28, 1987; Tim Chapman,
Gordon vs. U New England, April 7, 2001
Season
109—Austin  Stewart, Lynchburg, 2015 (24
games)
Career
284—Brent Thomas, New England Col., 1997-
00 (62 games)

GoaLs Per GaME

Season
6.29—Brad Downey, Whittier, 1996 (107 in 17
games)

Career (Minimum 100 goals)
4.74—Anthony Persico, Manhattanville, 1990-
93 (256 in 54 games)

AssISTS

Game
14—Jason Coffman, Salisbury vs. Rensselaer,
March 30, 1996; Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime
vs. Salem St., April 30, 1997

Season
92—Will Van Dorn, Kean, 1999 (16 games)
Career

275—Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair St., 1997-
99; 2000 (57 games)

AssisTs PER GAME

Season
6.07—Will Van Dorn, Kean, 1998 (91 in 15
games)
Career (Minimum 70 assists)

4.82—Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair St., 1997-
99; 2000 (275 in 57 games)

GOALKEEPING

SAVES

Game
47—Evan Pestone, Johnson St. vs. Norwich,
April 15, 2004
Season
369—Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine, 1999
(15 games)
Career
1,124—Brian Tallman, FDU-Florham, 1994-97
(52 games)

Saves PErR GAME

Season
27.83—Steve Fossati,
(334 in 12 games)

Career (Minimum 480 saves)
23.00—Alan Rudnick, Eastern, 2000-03 (851 in
37 games)

Manhattanville, 1986

SAVE PERCENTAGE (SINCE
1996)

Season
.781—Joe Lamba, Emerson, 2001 (35 GA, 125
saves in 7 games)

GoALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
4.32—John Capristo, Montclair St., 1989 (54 GA
in 750 min.)

Career (Minimum 1,500 minutes played)
5.49—Wes Hays, Wash. & Lee, 1998-01 (232
GAin 2,535 min.)

GoALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED

Career
4,317—Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg, 2004-07 (75
games)

MISCELLANEOUS

FasTEST GoAL To START A

GAME

:05—Justin Lappen, Kean vs. Mt. St. Mary (NY),
April 6, 2011; Joe Martin, Western New Eng.
vs. New England Col., May 4, 2011

FasTEST CoONseEcUTIVE GOALS

By SAME TEAM

:04—Rensselaer (Ben Terzulli, then Tom Terzulli)
vs. Eastern Conn. St., March 23, 1999; St.
Joseph’'s (ME) (Blake Edwards, then Elliot
LaMarre) vs. Mitchell, April 28, 2010; Kean
(Justin Lappen, both) vs. Mt. St. Mary (NY),
April 6, 2011

FasTeEST CONSsECUTIVE GOALS

By OpposING TEAMS

:04—SUNY Potsdam (Kyle Nicholas), then
SUNY Oneonta (Jim van de Veerdonk), April
14, 2012

CoNsecuTIVE GAMES WITH AT

Least ONE GoAL

73—Casey Grugan, Cabrini, March 17, 2007-
May 15, 2010

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SI NGLE_GAME RECORDS Player, Team Date Opponent Assists
Scott Holova, Va. Wesleyan 4/6/91 Stevens 1
Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime 4/12/97  SUNY Maritime 1
PoiNnTs ,
Andrew Denatale, Colorado Col.  2/25/98  Regis (CO) 1
Player, Team Date ~ Opponent G A Brett Lapides, FDU-Florham 3/18/98  CCNY 1
Scott Walden, Plymouth St.  4/27/94  Norwich 9 12 Chad Sommerville, Manhattanville  4/29/00  CCNY 1
Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime ~ 4/30/97  Salem St. 4 14 Clint Quedenfeld, Moravian 3/3/04 Mt St. Vincent 1
George Nucera, Montclair St.  4/7/79 CCNY 10 7
Sean Gallivan, Maine Maritime  4/29/98 ~ Husson 10 6 SAVES
Geoff Simons, Castleton 4/8/00 U of New England 8 8
John Mouradian, Ithaca 1975 Hartwick - — Player, Team Date  Opponent Saves
Bill Hallet, McDaniel 4/15/89  FDU-Florham 1 4 Evan Pestone, Johnson St. 4/15/04  Norwich 47
Andy Greaves, Ohio Wesleyan 3/31/93  Oberlin 7 8 Silas Gilbert, Salem St. 417197 Plymouth St. 44
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. 4/20/93  Castleton 8 7 Rich Sieboldt, Endicott 4/21/97  Mass. Maritime 42
Jason Coffman, Salisbury 3/30/96  Rensselaer 1 14 Jeff Ford, Trinity (CT) 1975 Wesleyan (CT) 40
Tim Weston, New England Col. 3/30/96  St. Anselm - — Gregg Wittman, Oswego St. 412/77  Albany (NY) 40
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. 4/24/96  Norwich 9 6 Peter Atwood, Manhattanville 4/12/94  Drew 40
Peter Nazario, Neumann 3/28/98  CCNY 3 12 Adam Norton, Dickinson 4/17/96  Gettysburg 39
Jeff McGuire, SUNY Maritime ~ 4/20/98  CCNY 10 5 Rich Sieboldt, Endicott 4/26/97  Western New Eng. 38
Geoff Simons, Castleton 3/27/99  SUNY Maritime 9 6 Gregg Wagner, SUNY Maritime 3/25/98  Messiah 38
Chad Somerville, Manhattanville 4/29/00  CCNY 4 11 Vinny DeGennaro, Montclair St. 3/25/00  Richard Stockton 38
Tim Chapman, Gordon 417/01 U New England 13 2 Alan Rudnick, Eastern 4/10/01  Wesley 38
Clint Quedenfeld, Moravian 3/3/04 Mt. St. Vincent 4 1 Cameron Prior, Elmira 4/22/15  Stevens 38
Garret Rosiek, Aurora 4/3/13 Elmhurst 3 12 Kenny Kane, Montclair St. 4/8/92 Drew 37
Jack Houtz, Millsaps 3/9/15 Fontbonne n 4 Steve Diamond, Guilford 4/16/94  Randolph-Macon 37
Alan Rudnick, Eastern 3/26/01  Neumann 37
GoaALs Matt Besaw, Rivier 5/1/10 Daniel Webster 37
Player, Team Date Opponent
Ed Ryder, SUNY Oneonta 3/28/87  FDU-Florham SEASON RECORDS
Tim Chapman, Gordon 4/7/01 U New England
Dan Casey, Va. Wesleyan 1993 Shenandoah PoinTs PeEr GAME
Evan Gould, Roger Williams 4/4/98 Salve Regina
Geoff Simons, Castleton 4/18/98 Johnson gt. Player, Team Year Gm. G A P PPG
Rich Theesfeld, Kean 5/2/01 Ursinus Peter Nazario, Neumann 1998 12 58 62 120 10.00
Rob Bonaventura, Hampden-Sydney 1982 — Brad Downey, Whittier 1996 17 107 56 163 959
Brian Bohn, Kenyon 1983 Mount Union Will Van Dorn, Kean 1998 15 50 91 141 940
Bill Hallet, McDaniel 4/15/89 FDU-Florham Will Van Do, Kean 1999 16 57 92 149 931
Jeff Franey, Elmira 3/18/98 Lycoming Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1996 14 52 74 126 9.00
Tom Maher, Endicott 4/11/98 U New England Anthony Persico, Manhattanville 1990 15 94 37 131 873
Brent Thomas, New England Col.  4/16/98 Southern N.H. Scott Walden, Plymouth St. 1994 11 42 52 94 855
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. 4/13/00 Saint Michael's Brad Downey, Whittier 1997 20 101 68 169 845
Tom Brown, McDaniel 5/1/01 York (PA) Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime 1997 12 34 67 101 842
Matt Lott, Farmingdale St. 412603 SUNY Poly Bill Winter, Wilkes 974 9 4 3 74 82
Barry Joyce, Mass. Maritime 3/31/04 Castleton Sean Gallivan, Maine Maritime 1998 10 50 32 82 820
Spencer Ortis, Piedmont 3/14/12 Oglethorpe Matt Chapman, Gordon 2002 14 67 41 114 814
Alex Petti, Johnson St. 4121/12 Green Mountain Scott Walden, Plymouth St. 1996 1 49 40 89 809
Zach Davidson, Castleton 427112 Thomas (ME) Bill Winter, Wilkes 1976 10 50 30 80 800
Jack Houtz, Millsaps 3/9/15 Fontbonne Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1995 17 79 55 134 7.88
Ladarius Williams, Huntingdon 3/11/15 Dallas Donald Seeger, Neumann 1998 12 75 18 93 775
David French, Nichols 1974 10 45 29 74 7.40
ASSISTS Tom Terzulli, Rensselaer 2000 13 25 70 95 731
Player, Team Date Opponent Bill Hallet, McDaniel 1988 14 45 57 102 7.29
' Toby Hanchett, Gordon 1997 1 43 37 80 7.27
Jason Coffman, Salisbury 3/30/96  Rensselaer
Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime 4/30/97  Salem St. PoiNnTs
Clint Quedenfeld, Moravian 3/9/05 Clark (MA)
Jamie Kittelberger, Guilford 4/1/92 Limestone Player, Team Year Gm. G A P
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. 427/94  Norwich Brad Downey, Whittier 1997 20 101 68 169
Peter Nazario, Neumann 3/28/98  CCNY Brad Downey, Whittier 1996 17 107 56 163
Aaron Park, New England Col. 4/6/98  Norwich Will Van Dorn, Kean 1999 16 57 92 149
Garret Rosiek, Aurora 4313 Elmhurst Will Van Dom, Kean 1998 15 50 91 141
Dan Panas, Clarkson 3/26/87  Rochester (NY) Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1995 17 79 55 134
Bill Coons, Nazareth 4/28/89  Hartwick Anthony Persico, Manhattanville 1990 15 94 37 131
Individual Leaders 3



Player, Team Year Gm. G A P Assists PER GAME
Matt Cannone, Sallsbury 2012 22 63 67 130 P|ayerY Team Year Gm. A APG
Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1996 14 52 74 126 Will Van Dorn, Kean 1998 15 91 6.07
John Uppgren, Tufts 2014 23 65 59 124 :
Will Van Dorn, Kean 1999 16 92 5.75
John Landay, Wesleyan (CT) 2001 20 73 48 121 : »
Peter Nazario. Neumann 1998 1 58 62 120 Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime 1997 12 67 5.58
Josh B S s 2003 20 7 48 120 Tom Terzulli, Rensselaer 2000 13 70 5.38
0Sh Bergey, salisbury Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1996 14 74 5.29
Damien Ramondo, Whittier 1997 20 75 44 119 Bob Grossman, Union (NY) 1974 14 73 521
Jimmy Dailey, Stevenson 2011 21 60 58 118 Peter Nazari N 1998 1 62 5'17
Cole Bailey, Tufts 2014 23 53 65 118 oo ezarlo, Teumann :
Core Elmér Cabrini 2014 19 59 56 15 Scott Walden, Plymouth St. 1994 1 52 4.73
Vot )(llhapm;in Go'r('jon 502 1 o 57 14 Paul Stolzer, FDU-Florham 1976 14 64 457
T T S . woowp
Austin Stewart, Lynchburg 2015 24 109 17 126 ' : '
John U Tufts 2015 - 79 53 129 Aaron Park, New England Col. 1998 15 67 4.47
onn Uppgren, Tu Alan Nolet, Clarkson 1977 10 4 444
Bill Coons, Nazareth 1989 16 71 4.44
GoaLs PEr GAME Justin Jones, Widener 1998 14 61 4.36
Player, Team Year Gm. G GPG  Eric Schwaab, McDaniel 1981 13 56 431
Brad Downey, Whittier 1996 17 107 6.29  Nick Pannone, Rochester (NY) 1981 11 46 4.18
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville 1990 15 94 6.27  Clint Quedenfeld, Moravian 2005 17 70 4.12
Donald Seeger, Neumann 1998 12 75 6.25 Greg Lane, Washington Col. 1974 14 57 4.07
Donald Seeger, Neumann 1999 15 90 6.00 Josh Molinari, RIT 2004 18 73 4.06
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. 2000 16 86 5.38
Geoff Simons, Castleton 1998 un 59 536 ASSISTS
Rich Theesfeld, Kean 2001 15 80 533  Pplayer, Team Year Gm.  Assists
Tor Maher, Endicott 1998 15 8520 \yij van Dom, Kean 1999 16 )
Mike Ben, Widener 1977 9 46 5.11 .
. Will Van Dorn, Kean 1998 15 91
Tom Maher, Endicott 1996 1n 56 5.09 Quinn Moroney, Amherst 2014 20 80
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville 1992 16 81 5.06 Quinn Moroney| Amhert 2015 21 83
Brad Downey, Whittier 1977 20 10 505 bl iy 5000 T -
Bill Winter, Wilkes 1976 10 50 5.00 : :
Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1996 14 74
Bo Lamon, New England Col 1996 14 70 5.00 Bob Grossman, Union (NY) 1974 14 73
Sean Gallivan, Maine Maritime 1998 10 50 5.00 ——
Josh Molinari, RIT 2004 18 73
Brent Thomas, New England Col. 2000 17 83 4.88 Kevin Lally, Endicott 2005 16 73
Peter Nazario, Neumann 1998 12 58 4.83 Bill Coons lN — 1989 16 7
Brent Thomas, New England Col. 1997 15 72 4.80 "

) . Tom Terzulli, Rensselaer 2000 13 70
Dennis Walker, Union (NY) 1974 14 67 4,79 Clint denfeld. Moravi 2005 17 70
Matt Chapman, Gordon 2002 14 67 4.79 int Quedenfe , ioravian

! ' Brad Downey, Whittier 1997 20 68
Garret Rosiek, Aurora 2013 20 68
GoaLs Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime 1997 12 67
Player, Team Year Gm. G Aaron Park, New England Col. 1998 15 67
Austin Stewart, Lynchburg 2015 24 109 Matt Cannone, Salisbury 2012 22 67
Brad Downey, Whittier 1996 17 107  Cole Bailey, Tufts 2014 23 65
Brad Downey, Whittier 1997 20 101 Pau_l Stolzer, FD_U-FIorham 1976 14 64
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville 1990 15 94  Kevinlally, Endicott 2004 19 63
Donald Seeger, Neumann 1999 15 90 Nick LoCicero, Salve Regina 2014 19 63
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. 2000 16 g6 Peter Nazario, Neumann 1998 12 62
Brent Thomas, New England Col. 2000 17 g3 Blair Morrison, Ohio Wesleyan 1985 18 61
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville 1992 16 81 Justin Jones, Widener 1998 14 61
Damien Ramondo, Whittier 1996 17 30 Dave Carpenter, Eastern Conn. St. 2007 17 61
Rich Theesfeld, Kean 2001 15 80 Zach Davidson, Castleton 2013 19 61
Ben Landry, Husson 2010 18 80
Chris Schoenhut, Tufts 2014 2 g0 SAVES PER GAME
Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1995 17 79 Player, Team Year Gm. Saves Avg.
g’m '\4‘.":“9“55".‘1';0“ ;ggg %2 ;g Steve Fossati, Manhattanville 1986 12 334 2783
D“r’ﬁ’i ['1‘;? mar'fd “?/’thi r 1097 % 72 Alan Rudnick, Eastern 2001 10 2712 2720
Dﬁna?d Seae gr r\?é mamf 1098 ” 72 Kevin Camp, Cabrini 1997 13 341 2623
Jon M gR ' IL(J 2007 20 75 Uri Wurtzel, Haverford 1986 10 261  26.10
N‘I’”H H?Sfr';' nog”ﬁ s 5007 o 7= Paul Tabor, U New England 2004 12 31 259
Jo‘; H.‘;] Sil"sba sbury 5000 0 72 Rob Hereford, Denison 1978 9 228 2533
J Mlg ' Rl uryk 2005 18 74 Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine 1999 15 369  24.60
Neal Barthme. Stevenson 2011 21 71 R 1997 o or S
Damian SobiesI’d Cabrini 2014 19 73 Dave Smolev, Oberlin 2002 13 310 2385
Beau Wood. T ft’s 2014 2 7 Brian Lippa, Stevenson 1997 15 357  23.80
u\vood, Tu Mike Anfuso, Marymount (VA) 1992 12 280 2333
Brian Tallman, FDU-Florham 1997 14 326 2329
Kevin McHugh, Marymount (VA) 1993 12 278  23.16
Individual Leaders 4



Player, Team

Jared Pickard, Oberlin

Steven Fossati, Manhattanville
Matt Besaw, Rivier

Dave Smolev, Oberlin

Scott Schimpff, Haverford
Alan Smiley, Middlebury

Gary Rohinson, Gettysburg
Brian Cain, Neumann

Alan Rudnick, Eastern

SAVES
Player, Team

Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine
Jason Katsos, Curry

Brian Lippa, Stevenson

Scott Schimpff, Haverford
Kevin Camp, Cabrini

Sean Theissen, Curry

Steve Fossati, Manhattanville
Chuck Nolan, McDaniel

Brian Tallman, FDU-Florham
C.J. Studnicky, Bethany (WV)
Dom Carra, Richard Stockton
Cody Tranbarger, Amherst
Evan Kolkos, Curry

Jamie McCoy, Roger Williams
Paul Tabor, U New England
Dave Smolev, Oberlin

Patton Watkins, Tufts

Alex Salazar, Tufts

Dave Morrison, Lynchburg
Matt Bagshaw, Endicott
Jared Pickard, Oberlin
Thomas Carroll, Fontbonne
Rich Sieboldt, Endicott

SAVE PERCENTAGE (SINCE 1996)

Player, Team

Joe Lamba, Emerson

Andrew Clark, UMass Boston
Rich Sieboldt, Endicott
Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine
Rich Sieboldt, Endicott

Denis Miciletto, Whittier

Brian Cain, Neumann

Kevin Camp, Cabrini

Elliot DeLoach, Amherst

Matt Jones, New England Col.
Kyle Bowler, Mount Ida

Ben Simmons, Whittier

Jonathan Malouin, Eastern Conn St.

Jamie McCoy, Roger Williams
Matt Johnson, Keene St.

Craig Reeves, Goucher

Ryan Reitano, Eastern Conn. St.
Matt Bagshaw, Endicott

Jake Burns, Hartwick

Jason Katsos, Curry

GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE

Player, Team

John Capristo, Montclair St.

Ben Simmons, Whittier

Ryan Reitano, Eastern Conn. St.
Erick Zarzecki, Cabrini

Year

1989
1996
1997
2012

Year Gm. Saves
2003 13 300
1987 11 249
2010 10 224
2001 12 268
1995 16 356
1987 13 289
1980 13 285
1998 12 263
2002 12 263
Year Gm.
1999 15
2002 17
1997 15
1995 16
1997 13
1996 14
1986 12
1983 16
1997 14
2013 16
1998 15
2015 21
1998 15
2002 16
2004 12
2002 13
2014 23
2015 22
1996 14
2000 14
2003 13
2014 16
1996 14
Year Gm. GA Sv.
2001 7 35 125
1996 13 57 179
1997 11 87 254
1999 15 128 369
1998 14 90 259
1999 6 28 80
1998 12 95 263
1997 13 124 341
1996 iy 98 263
1999 14 68 181
2004 12 65 170
1996 17 66 171
1996 12 37 93
2002 16 125 312
2007 17 92 229
2004 16 106 263
1997 15 44 109
2000 14 124 303
1997 14 87 210
2002 17 151 360
Gm. Min. GA
15 750 54
17 825 66
15 547 44
20 1,090 89

Avg.
23.08
22.64
22.40
22.33
22.25
22.23
21.92
21.92
21.92

Saves

369
360
357
356
341
340
334
332
326
323
314
315
312
312
311
310
306
306
303
303
300
298
296

Pct.

781
758
145
142
142
741
735
733
729
127
123
122
715
714
713
713
712
.710
707
.705

Avg.
432
4.80
483
4.90

Player, Team

Wes Hays, Wash. & Lee

Alex Taylor, Salisbury

Connor Anderson, Salisbury
Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg

Paul Scheufele, Middlebury
Andrew Clark, UMass Boston
Denis Miciletto, Whittier

Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg

Max Zarchin, Salisbury

Justin Demuth, St. Lawrence
Eric Hagarty, Endicott

Paul Scheufele, Middlebury
Ryan Reitano, Eastern Conn. St.
Alex Baruch, Denison

Matt Johnson, Keene St.
Connor Mishaw, Goucher

Mike Kaminski, SUNY Cortland

Year

2001
2012
2015
2007
1978
1996
1999
2006
2007
2007
2008
1980
2000
2008
2007
2012
2012

CAREER RECORDS

PoinTs PER GAME
(Minimum 185 Points)

Player, Team
Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair St.

Jason Coffman, Salisbury

Scott Walden, Plymouth St.
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville
Bill Hallet, McDaniel

Jeff Thomsen, Middlebury

Mark Serron, Oswego St.

Bill Coons, Nazareth

Brent Thomas, New England Col.
Alan Nolet, Clarkson

Zach Davidson, Castleton

Jono Linebaugh, Messiah
Jason Weisenborn, Messiah
Reese Baillee, Centenary (NJ)
Geoff Simons, Castleton

Joey Ellis, McDaniel

Brock Levick, Medaille

Ed McMahon, Clarkson

Chris Anderson, Haverford

Greg Cimino, Manhattanville
Josh Cole, Kenyon

Andrew DiSalvo, Maine Maritime
Rich Hewitt, Clarkson

Kevin Lally, Endicott

Dave Maguire, Ohio Wesleyan
Dan Panas, Clarkson

Matt Silverio, Hamilton

Craig Keenhold, Plymouth St.
Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime
Mitch Borcina, Ohio Wesleyan

PoinTs
Player, Team

Jason Coffman, Salisbury
Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair
St.

Zach Davidson, Castleton

Matt Cannone, Salisbury
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville
Kevin Lally, Endicott

Years
1997-99;
2000
1993-96
1993-96
1990-93
1987-90
1980-83
1980-81
1986-89
1997-00
1975-78
2014-15
2002-05
1998-01
2002-04
1997-00
2000-03
2011-14
1988-91
1998-01
1989-92
1994-96
2009-12
1978-81
2003-06
1995-98
1985-87
2000-03
1989-92
1994-97
1980-83

Years

1993-96
1997-99;

2000
2014-15
2009-12
1990-93
2003-06

Gm.

62
57

73
87
54
72

794
1,049
927
1,091
900
653
320
1,071
1,034
765
1,050
780
714
807
996
1,119
1,170

175

249
176
256
178
181
101

G

249
175

206
216
256

82

275

202
147
100
156
129

175

450

451
323
356
334
310
188
312
345
216
400
319
313
236
249
303
294
288
265
309
197
232
208
353
321
193
281
200
238
314

A

202
275

194
153
100
271

Avg.
491
4.92
4.92
4.95
5.00
5.24
5.25
532
5.40
541
543
5.46
5.46
5.50
5.54
5.58
5.59

PPG
7.89

7.27
7.02
6.59
6.19
5.96
5.88
5.78
5.56
5.54
5.48
541
5.40
5.36
5.53
5.32
5.16
5.14
5.10
5.07
5.05
5.04
4.95
4.90
4.86
4.83
4.76
4.76
476
476

451
450

400
369
356
858

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Years Gm. G
Brent lThomas, New England 1997-00 62 284
Col.
Bill Hallet, McDaniel 1987-90 54 178
Casey Grugan, Cabrini 2007-10 76 206
Jimmy Dailey, Stevenson %2007-11 T 165
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. 1993-96 46 176
Dave Maguire, Ohio Wesleyan 1995-98 66 225
D.J. Hessler, Tufts 2008-11 75 140
Jono Linebaugh, Messiah 2002-05 59 163
Mitch Borcina, Ohio Wesleyan 1980-83 66 139
Jason Weisenborn, Messiah 1998-01 58 201
Bill Coons, Nazareth 1986-89 54 138
Jeff Thomsen, Middlebury 1980-83 52 181
Brett Conley, Mount Ida 2006-09 71 172
Greg Cimino, Manhattanville 1989-92 61 194
Sam Bradman, Salisbury 2009-12 85 201
Zach Davidson, Castleton 2012-15 73 206
Joey Ellis, McDaniel 2000-03 57 193
Simon Hamilton, Haverford 1988-91 60 133
Kylor Berkman, Salisbury 2006-09 85 128
Brock Levick, Medaille 2011-14 57 228
David Thering, RIT 2003-06 67 146
Darren McGurn, Ohio Wesleyan 1995-98 65 186
Matt Dugan, Wash. & Lee 1998-01 64 182
%~Received redshirt in 2008.
GoaLs Per GamE
(Minimum 100 Goals)
Player, Team Years Gm.
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville 1990-93 54
Brent Thomas, New England Col. 1997-00 62
Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1993-96 62
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. 1998-01 63
Brock Levick, Medaille 2011-14 57
Geoff Simons, Castleton 1997-00 45
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. 1993-96 46
Matt Silverio, Hamilton 2000-03 59
Chris Anderson, Haverford 1998-01 52
Connor Pett, Messiah 1999-01 39
John Gibson, Hampden-Sydney 1979-82 57
Tom Brown, McDaniel 1999-02 58
Jeff Thomsen, Middlebury 1980-83 52
Jon Mason, Roanoke 2004-07 71
Jason Weisenborn, Messiah 1998-01 58
John Cheek, Washington Col. 1974-77 62
Dave Maguire, Ohio Wesleyan 1995-98 66
Joey Ellis, McDaniel 2000-03 57
Craig Ellis, Centenary (NJ) 2002-04 35
Sean Dougherty, Merchant Marine 2004-07 60
Bill Hallet, McDaniel 1987-90 54
Scott Reimer, Cabrini 2006-09 73
Adam Norris, Wheaton (MA) 1994-97 54
Greg Cimino, Manhattanville 1989-92 61
Mark Serron, Oswego St. 1980-81 32
GoALs
Player, Team Years
Brent Thomas, New England Col. 1997-00
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville 1990-93
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. 1998-01
Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1993-96
Jon Mason, Roanoke 2004-07
Scott Reimer, Cabrini 2006-09
Brock Levick, Medaille 2011-14
Dave Maguire, Ohio Wesleyan 1995-98
Matt Silverio, Hamilton 2000-03

61

156
128
160
147

181
156
175
112
174
129
138
15
103
194
110
164
167

146
104
108

256
284
249
252
228
177
176
219
190
140
202
202
181
247
201
212
225
193
117
198
178
234
173
194
101

345

334
334
325
323
321
321
319
314
313
312
310
310
309
304
400
303
297
295
294
292
290
290

GPG

4.74
4.58
402
4.00
4.00
SiY8
3.83
371
3.65
3.59
354
3.48
3.48
348
347
3.42
341
3.39
3.34
3.30
3.30
321
3.20
3.18
3.16

284
256
252
249
247
234
228
225
219

Player, Team

Matt Cannone, Salisbury

John Cheek, Washington Col.
Casey Grugan, Cabrini

Ben Landry, Husson

John Gibson, Hampden-Sydney
Tom Brown, McDaniel

Jason Weisenborn, Messiah
Sam Bradman, Salisbury

Dan Boyer, Salisbury

Sean Dougherty, Merchant Marine
Kyle Norchi, Plattsburgh St.

Greg Cimino, Manhattanville
Joey Ellis, McDaniel

Chris Anderson, Haverford
Adam Cherry, Western New Eng.
Rory Averett, Goucher

%Received redshirt in 2008.

AssisTs PER GAME
(Minimum 70 Assists)

Player, Team
Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair St.

Kevin Lally, Endicott

Alan Nolet, Clarkson

Jason Coffman, Salisbury

Bill Coons, Nazareth

Ray Lemisch, Haverford
Scott Walden, Plymouth St.
Neil Blaney, Montclair St.
Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime
Dan Panas, Clarkson

Bill Hallet, McDaniel

Dean Coccia, McDaniel

E.J. MacCaull, Ithaca

Adam Wadel, Wheaton (MA)
Simon Hamilton, Haverford
Jeffrey McKee, UMass Dartmouth
Mitch Borcina, Ohio Wesleyan
Jono Linebaugh, Messiah
Rob Serling, Ithaca

Chris Boehmcke, Gettysburg

Damon Thomas, Eastern Conn. St.

Wes Hubschmitt, Farmingdale St.
Jeff Thomsen, Middlebury

Dave Carpenter, Eastern Conn. St.

Rich Hewitt, Clarkson
Brian Ferry, Ithaca

AssIsTs
Player, Team

Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair St.
Kevin Lally, Endicott

Jason Coffman, Salisbury

D.J. Hessler, Tufts

Mitch Borcina, Ohio Wesleyan
Garret Rosiek, Aurora

Bill Coons, Nazareth

Josh Molinari, RIT

Kylor Berkman, Salisbury

Dave Carpenter, Eastern Conn. St.

Simon Hamilton, Haverford
Dean Coccia, McDaniel
Jimmy Dailey, Stevenson
Bill Hallet, McDaniel

Jono Linebaugh, Messiah

Years
2009-12
1974-77
2007-10
2009-12
1979-82
1999-02
1998-01
2009-12
2003-06
2004-07

%2007-11
1989-92
2000-03
1998-01
2004-07
2009-12

Years Gm.
1997-99; 57
2000
2003-06 72
1975-78 39
1993-96 62
1986-89 54
1976-79 35
1993-96 46
1992-94 32
1994-97 50
1985-87 40
1987-90 54
1993-96 56
1997-99 34
1996-97, 99 40
1988-91 60
2001-02 29
1980-83 66
2002-05 59
1979-82 47
1980-83 45
1996-97 28
2010-11 33
1980-83 52
2004-07 68
1978-81 42
1991-94 42
Years
1997-99; 2000
2003-06
1993-96
2008-11
1980-83
2011-13, 15
1986-89
2001-04
2006-09
2004-07
1988-91
1993-96
%2007-11
1987-90
2002-05

275

271
133
202
174
112
147
102
155

216
212
206
203
202
202
201
201
198
198
198
194
193
190
190
190

APG
4.82

3.76
341
3.26
3.22
3.20
3.20
3.19
3.10
2.98
2.89
2.86
2.82
2.78
2.73
2.69
2.65
2.64
2.55
2.53
2.50
248
248
244
240
2.40

Assists

275
271
202
181
175
175
174
167
167
166
164
160
160
156
156

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Years Gm. Assists  Player, Team Years Gm. Saves
Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime 1994-97 50 155 Paul Scheufele, Middlebury 1977-80 56 787
Matt Cannone, Salisbury 2009-12 87 153 Christopher Rullan, MIT 2010-13 58 785
Steve Moltisanti, Plymouth St. 1970-73 — 150 $Received medical redshirt after four games in 2006.
Ben Hunt, RIT 1996-99 _ 150 %Received medical redshirt after five games in 2010.
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. 1993-96 46 147
Zach Davidson, Castleton 2012-14 54 147 GQALS AcaAl NS.T AVERAGE
Cole Bailey, Tufts 2012-14 63 147 (Minimum 1,500 Minutes Played)
Marty Kelly, Nazareth 1989-92 61 146 player, Team Years Gm. Min. GA Avg.
mesyag?ﬁeeér%”ggggiﬁt' ey > T Wes Hays, Wash. & Lee 199801 53 2535 232 549
' Pat Vaughan, Gettyshurg 2004-07 75 4,317 432 6.00
%Received redshirt in 2008. Kevianhibadeau, Washington 2003-06 54 2345 240 6.14
Col.
SAves PER GAME Ansel Sanders, Wash. & Lee 200204 57 3000 310 620
(Minimum 500 Saves) Kevin Quinn, Cabrini 2004-07 57 2863 305 6.39
Kevin Chenoweth, Cabrini 2008-09 39 1555 166 641
Player, Team vears  Gm. SV AVG- bl scheufele, Middlebury 197780 56 3360 365 652
Alan Rudnick, Eastern 2000-03 3r 851 2300  gean Aaron, Union (NY) 2009-12 61 2862 311 652
Brian Tallman, FDU-Florham 1994-97 52 1124 2162  \ark Hayes, Eastern Conn. St. 200003 58 2516 274 653
Dave Smolev, Oberlin 1999-02 51 1084 2125  Charlie Congleton, Wesleyan 2004-07 62 3026 333 660
Uri Wurtzel, Haverford 1985-88 52 1,085 20.87 (CT)
Steven Fossati, Manhattanville 1984-87 45 897  19.93  Brendan Corcoran, Elizabethtown ~ 2009-12 55 2915 324  6.67
Justin Moe, Messiah 2000-01 30 537 17.90  Mike Borrero, Wesleyan (CT) 2006-09 45 1891 212 673
Jared Pickard, Oberlin 2003-06 49 873 1782  Ryan Reitano, Eastern Conn. St. ~ 1997-00 55 2173 244 674
Will Widen, Vassar 2004-06 38 666 17.53  Eric Hagarty, Endicott 2007-10 70 3,392 381 674
Dean Smollar, Emerson 2006-09 36 623  17.31  Johnny Rodriguez, Salisbury @2009-11 64 3152 357 6.80
Steve Diamond, Guilford 1994-97 49 828 1690  Justin Demuth, St. Lawrence 2004-07 55 2786 316 681
Jesse Morkeski, Thomas (ME) 2010-13 56 931 1663 Richard Yost, Washington Col. 200304 35 1793 204 683
Andrew Sim, Immaculata 2007-10 52 854 1642  Grant Covington, Wesleyan (CT) 200912 43 1971 226 688
Bryan Matthews, Washington Col. 1974-75 32 516  16.13  Alex Baruch, Denison 2005-08 57 3096 357 692
Kevin McCracken, Randolph 2009-12 49 776 1584  Zachary Furshman, Gettysburg 200609 50 2078 240 693
Chuck Nolan, McDaniel 1980-83 49 774 1580  Ben Gaebel, SUNY Cortland 2003-06 53 2690 312 6.96
Jeff Burke, Wheaton (MA) 1993-96 53 831 1568  Alex Kajencki, FDU-Florham #2009-10 34 1868 217 697
Chris Kelly, Wheaton (MA) 1997-00 43 671 1560  Gregg Shannon, Denison 2009-12 49 1914 223 699
Brian Vierheller, Randolph-Macon 2004-07 60 925 1542 Jon Capristo, Montclair St. 1986-89 53 2,010 238 7.10
Pete Reardon, Ithaca 1983-86 43 661 1537  Mike Robinson, SUNY Cortland 2006-09 55 1,889 224 712
John Pagano, Merchant Marine 2004-07 42 644 1533 @Played 2008 season at Division Il Limestone. #Played 2007-08 seasons
C.J. Studnicky, Bethany (WV) 2011-14 56 857 1530 at Division | Stony Brook.
Sam Hoffman, Hood 2005-08 44 673 15.30
Ed Ronan, Trinity (CT) 1993-96 53 807 1523 OOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED
Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine 1997-00 57 857 15.04  Player, Team Years Gm. Min.
Scott Gray, Nichols 2009-12 53 797 1504 pyt Vaughan, Gettysburg 2004-07 75 4317
SAVES Eric Krieger, Middlebury 2001-04 74 3994
Matt Harrigan, Tufts 2006-09 67 3,934
Player, Team Years Gm. Saves  Kyle Savage, Eastern Conn. St. 2006-09 70 3,923
Brian '|'a||m{:ml FDU-Florham 1994-97 52 1,124 Nick Aquaviva, New England Col. %2008-12 75 3,865
Uri Wurtzel, Haverford 1985-88 52 1,085 Garrett Curran, Lynchburg 2005-08 71 3,822
Dave Smolev, Oberlin 1999-02 51 1,084 Thomas Bowers, Montclair St. $2005-09 69 3,802
Jesse Morkeski, Thomas (ME) 2010-13 56 931 Brevyster Knowlton, Western New Eng. 2009-12 69 3,764
Brian Vierheller, Randolph-Macon 2004-07 60 925  Austin Lauzier, Emmanuel (MA) 2012-15 70 3746
Mark DeMier, Lasell 2005-08 61 913 Joe Banno, Haverford 2009-12 63 3716
Thomas Bowers, Montclair St. $2005-09 69 Bl Zach Rivest, Eastem 2006-09 63 3,706
Patton Watkins, Tufts 2011-14 76 gop  Dennis Butler, Ithaca 2004-07 67 3,655
Steven Fossati, Manhattanville 1984-87 45 gg7  DanKorpon, Salisbury 2002-05 77 3,654
Jared Pickard, Oberlin 2003-06 49 g73  Bobby Hensley, Roger Williams 2005-08 63 3,603
Bobby Hensley, Roger Wiliams 2005-08 63 865 Andrew Predun, Manhattanville 2007-10 62 3,534
Andrew Predun, Manhattanville 2007-10 62 go5  Jake Dorsey, Roanoke 2007-10 70 3533
Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine 1997-00 57 g57  Franc Cook, Lynchburg 2009-12 72 3529
C.J. Studnicky, Bethany ONV) 2011-14 56 857 Mgrk DeMieri, Lasell ) 2005-08 61 3,508
Andrew Sim, Immaculata 2007-10 52 g54  Brian Walker, Salve Regina 2006-09 62 3504
Alan Rudnick, Eastern 2000-03 37 gs1  John Foley, RIT 2004-07 67 3417
Jeff Burke, Wheaton (MA) 1993-96 53 831 Ngte quter, U New England 2009-12 64 3,472
Kyle Savage, Eastern Conn. St. 2006-09 70 829 Br!an Vierheller, R_andolph-Macon 2004-07 60 3,394
Steve Diamond, Guilford 1994-97 49 gog  Eric Hagarty, Endicott 2007-10 0 339
Dennis Butler, lthaca 2004-07 67 828 Paul Scheufele, Mlddlebury 1977-80 56 3,360
Ed Ronan, Trinity (CT) 1993-96 53 807 Frank Mazzucco, Swarthmore 2005-08 57 3,346
Suo Gy Nichos etz 83707 SReceled medal redshin e four ganes n 2008
Nick Aquaviva, New England Col. %2008-12 75 789 0 ‘
Individual Leaders 7



MISCELLANEOUS

FasTEST GoAL, START oF A GAME

Player, Team

Justin Lappen, Kean

Joe Martin, Western New Eng.
Kevin Dennstaedt, Messiah
Matt Ramacca, Farmingdale St.

Opponent Time
Mt. St. Mary (NY) :05
New England Col. :05
Scranton :06
Montclair St. :06

FasTeEST CONsECUTIVE GoALs, SAME TEAM

Players, Team

Ben Terzulli and Tom Terzulli,
Rensselaer

Blake Edwards and Elliot LaMarre,

St. Joseph’s (ME)
Justin Lappen (both), Kean

Opponent Time
Eastern Conn. St. 04
Mitchell .04
Mt. St. Mary (NY) .04

FasTeEST CONsecuTIVE GoaLs, OppPosING TEAMS

Player, Team Date Time
Kyle Nicholas, SUNY Potsdam Jim van de Veerdonk, SUNY 4/14/12 04
Matt Fink, Wash. & Lee Reed Horanburg, Messiah 5/15/01 :05
Brandon Childs, Lynchburg ~ Tommy Melanson, Wash. & Lee  3/30/02 :05
Kyle Purvis, Misericordia Jeb Miller, Manhattanville 4/14/12 07

Individual Leaders



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

PoINTS PER GAME Year Name, Team Cl. Gm. G GPG
2010  Ben Landry, Husson So. 18 80 444
Year Name, Team C. Gm. G A PPPG 211 Brock Levick Medaile Fr. 15 63 420
1996 Brad Downey, Whittier Jr. 17 107 56 163 959 2012  Brock Levick, Medaille So. 16 61 381
1997 Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime Sr. 12 34 67 101 842 2013  Brock Levick, Medaille Jr. 14 61 436
1998 Peter Nazario, Neumann So. 12 58 62 120 10.00 2014  Alex Milliken, Wells Fr. 12 47 392
1999  Will Van Dorn, Kean J. 16 57 92 149 931 2015  Austin Stewart, Lynchburg J. 24 109 454
2000 Tom Terzulli, Rensselaer Jr. 13 25 70 95 731
2001 Rich Theesfeld, Kean Sr. 15 8 22 102 680 GoOALS
2002 Matt Chapman, Gordon Sr. 14 67 47 114 814
2003 P.J. Matthews, Mount Ida Fr. 12 56 17 73 6og o NameTeam cl em. G
2004 P.J. Matthews, Mount Ida So. 12 49 34 83 69 199  Brad Downey, Whitier J. 17107
2005 Reese Baille, Centenary (NJ) ~ Sr. 12 51 22 73 608 1997  BrentThomas, New England Col. F. 15 72
2006 Dave Mueller, St. Mary's (MD) . 17 47 48 95 559 1998 Tom Maher, Endicott . 15 78
2007 Dave Carpenter, Eastern Conn. St. Sr. 17 34 61 95 559 1999 Donald Seeger, Neumann St. 15 90
2008 Daniel Cannon, Lycoming Sr. 16 46 44 90 563 2000 Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St J. 16 8
2009 Zach Devilbiss, Wash. & Jeff. . 13 59 14 73 562 2001 RichTheesfeld, Kean S. 1580
2010  Griffin Meehan, Keene St. So. 19 69 36 105 553 2002 MattChapman, Gordon oI L
2011 Jimmy Dailey, Stevenson st 21 60 58 118 562 Craig Ells, Centenary (NJ) Fr. 1567
2012 Matt Cannone, Salisbury Sr. 22 63 67 130 591 2003 Matt Silerio, Hamilton St. 1B 72
2013 Connor Latimer, Keuka J 13 44 39 83 638 Josh Bergey, Salisbury Sr. 0 72
2014 Josh Currier, Va. Wesleyan So. 16 54 46 100 625 2004  CoryONei, Salisbury S. 20 73
2015 John Uppgren, Tufts Jr 23 76 53 129 561 2005 JonMason, Roanoke So. 18 4
2006  Burt Fahy, Endicott Sr. 19 67
PoINTS 2007  Greg Titus, Salisbury J. 23 76
2008  Scott Reimer, Cabrini J. 20 68
Year Name, Team Cl. Gm. G A P~ 2009  Scott Reimer, Cabrini sr. 19 69
1996  Brad Downey, Whittier J. 17 107 56 163 2010 Ben Landry, Husson So. 18 80
1997 Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime Sr. 12 34 67 101 2011 Neal Barthelme, Stevenson Sr. 21 73
Kevin Logue, Richard Stockton  Jr. 16 66 35 101 2012  Sam Bradman, Salisbury Sr. 23 71
1998  Will Van Dorn, Kean So. 15 50 91 141 2013 Cameron Bazin, Olivet Fr. 17 69
1999  Will Van Dorn, Kean Jr. 16 57 92 149 Brian Gillis, New England Col. Sr. 17 69
2000 Brent Thomas, New England Col. Sr. 17 83 23 106 2014  Chris Schoenhut, Tufts Jr. 22 80
2001 John Landay, Wesleyan (CT) Sr. 20 73 43 121 2015  Austin Stewart, Lynchburg Jr. 24 109
2002 Matt Chapman, Gordon Sr. 14 67 47 14
2003 Josh Bergey, Salisbury Sr. 20 72 48 120 Assists PER GAME
2004  Josh Molinari, RIT Fr. 18 32 73 105
2005  Kevin Lally, Endicott . 6 21 73 g4 'ear NameTeam cl..6m A GPG
2006  Kevin Lally, Endicott Sr. 19 22 77 99 1996 Jasqn Coffman, Sallsbu_ry Sr. 14 74 5.29
2007  Eric Bishop, Salisbury Sr. 23 67 35 102 1997 ngs Shea, Mass. Maritime Sr. 12 67 558
2008 Ryan Heath, SUNY Cortland ~ Sr. 20 53 48 101 1998 Wil Van Dom, Kean So. 591 607
2009 Casey Grugan, Cabrini . 19 52 44 96 1999 Wil Van Dom, Kean Jr. 16 92 575
2010  Griffin Meehan, Keene St. So. 19 69 36 105 2000  Tom Terzulli, Rensselaer Jr. 13 70 5.38
2011 Jimmy Dailey, Stevenson Sr. 21 60 58 118 2001 Tom Terzplll, .Rensselaer Sr. 14 49 3.50
2012 Matt Cannone, Salisbury sr. 2 63 67 130 2002 Josh Molinari, RIT . u 38 34
2013  Corey Elmer, Cabrini J. 19 57 55 112 2003 Louis Lucchetti, Lasell So. 15 52 341
2014 John Uppgren, Tufts So. 23 65 59 124 2004 JOSh Molinari, R.|T Sr. 18 73 4.06
2015  John Uppgren, Tufts . 23 76 53 129 2005 Kev!n Lally, End!cott Jr. 16 73 456
2006  Kevin Lally, Endicott Sr. 19 77 4.05
GoaLs PeEr GAME 2007  Dave Carpenter, Eastern Conn. St. Sr. 17 61 3.59
2008  Mike Pizzuto, SUNY Geneseo Sr. 15 51 340
Year  Name, Team cl. Gm. G GPG 2009  Nick Coppola, Skidmore Sr. 15 50 333
1996  Brad Downey, Whittier J. 17 107 629 2010 Conor Nolan, Centenary (NJ) Fr. 14 40 286
1997  Brent Thomas, New England Col. Fr. 15 72 480 2011 Iric Bressler, RIT Sr. 15 45  3.00
1998  Donald Seeger, Neumann So. 12 75 625 2012  Nick Findlay, Mt. St. Mary (NY) Jr. 15 46  3.07
1999  Donald Seeger, Neumann Sr. 15 90 6.00 2013 Garret Rosiek, Aurora Jr. 20 68 340
2000  Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. Jr. 16 86 538 2014  Quinn Moroney, Amherst So. 20 80  4.00
2001  Rich Theesfeld, Kean Sr. 15 80 533 2015  Quinn Moroney, Amherst Jr. 21 83 395
2002  Matt Chapman, Gordon Sr. 14 67 479
2003  PJ. Matthews, Mount Ida Fr. 12 56 467 ASSISTS
2004  Ryder Bateman, Whittier Sr. 10 47 470
2005  Alex Cost, Cazenovia J. 13 57 438 Year Name, Team Cl. Gm. A
2006  Sean Dougherty, Merchant Marine Jr. 17 61 359 1996 Jason Coffman, Salishury Sr. 14 74
2007 Jon Mason, Roanoke Sr. 20 75 375 1997 Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime Sr. 12 67
2008 Jeff Ivey, Adrian Fr. 11 46 418 1998 Will Van Dorn, Kean So. 15 o1
2009  Zach Devilbiss, Wash. & Jeff. Sr. 13 59 454 1999 Will Van Dorn, Kean J. 16 92
Annual Individual Champions 9



Year Name, Team Cl. Gm. A  Year Name, Team Cl. Gm. GA Sv. Pct.

2000 Tom Terzulli, Rensselaer Jr. 13 70 2005 Mark DeMieri, Lasell Fr. 15 121 260 .682

2001 Andrew Toussaint, St. Mary's (MD) J. 16 55 2006 Charlie Congleton, Wesleyan (CT) Jr. 20 128 270 678

2002 Zach Sayre, Centenary (NJ) Sr. 15 50 2007 Matt Johnson, Keene St. Jr. 17 92 229 713

Jamie Lockard, Widener Jr. 16 50 2008 Alex Baruch, Denison Sr. 16 74 170 .697

2003 Kevin Lally, Endicott Fr. 18 58 2009 Daniel Redmond, Maine Maritime ~ Fr. 12 86 177 673

2004 Josh Molinari, RIT Sr. 18 73 2010 Sean Aaron, Union (NY) So. 15 75 177 702

2005 Kevin Lally, Endicott J. 16 73 2011 Brendan Gill, Salem St. Sr. 15 122 259 680

2006 Kevin Lally, Endicott Sr. 19 77 2012 James McAllister, Mount Ida Sr. 19 105 214 671

2007 Dave Carpenter, Eastern Conn. St. Sr. 17 61 2013 Patrick Shevelson, Kenyon Fr. 11 60 125 676

2008 Mike Pizzuto, SUNY Geneseo Sr. 15 51 2014 David Walen, Lasell Jr. 15 80 160  .667

2009 Brett Conley, Mount Ida Sr. 20 53 2015 Drew Riopelle-Tyrell, Clark (MA)  So. 14 92 174 654

2010 D.J. Hessler, Tufts Jr. 21 54

2011 Jimmy Dailey, Stevenson sr. 21 58 SAVEs PErR GAME

2012 Matt Cannone, Salisbury Sr. 22 67

2013 Garret Rosiek, Aurora J. 20 68 Year  Name, Tegm cl Gm. Sv. - Avg.

2014 Quinn Moroney, Amherst So. 20 80 2011 Br_endan C")I", Salem St Sr. 15 259 17.27

2015 Quinn Moroney, Amherst . 21 g3 2012  Michael Hibbard, Curry Sr. 18 285 1583
2013 C.J. Studnicky, Bethany (WV) J. 16 323 2019

GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE 2014  Thomas Carroll, Fontbonne sr. 16 298 1863

Year Name, Team al Gm. Min. GA GAA 2015  Ryan Murphy, Dallas J. 12 236 1967

1996 Ben Simmons, Whittier Jr. 17 825 66 4.80 Faceoer WINNING PERCENTAGE

1997 Gerald Kean, Rensselaer So. 14 773 87 6.75

1998 Scott Ketcham, Hampden-Sydney  Jr. 14 89 78 578 vear Name, Team c. Gm W L FO Pet

1999 Denis Miciletto, Whittier Fr. 6 320 28 525 2006 Jon Gagnon, Plymouth St. Sr. 16 36 8 103 .818

2000 Ryan Reitano, Eastern Conn. St. ~ Sr. 16 714 65 546 2007 Matthew VanDerKar, Castleton Sr. 14 245 57 319 .81

2001 Wes Hays, Wash. & Lee Sr. 15 7% 65 491 2008 Marc DiPasquale, St. Mary's (MD)  Jr. 15 226 99 35 .695

2002 Steve Feltmann, SUNY Cortland ~ Jr. 19 1,038 99 572 2009 Eric Vasil, Eastern Conn. St. So. 19 264 106 462 .714

2003 Joe Zebrowski, Clarkson So. 13 723 71 589 2010 Eric Vasil, Eastern Conn. St. Jr. 16 286 90 441 .761

2004 Dan Korpon, Salisbury Jr. 20 901 88 586 2011 Eric Vasil, Eastern Conn. St. Sr. 18 314 79 440 .799

2005 James de Gorter, Skidmore Jr. 15 868 85 588 2012 Eugene Isola, Richard Stockton Fr. 15 245 110 398 .690

2006 Pat Vaughan, Gettyshurg . 19 1,071 95 532 2013 Demetre Lyras, Mitchell Jr. 13 141 42 272 770

2007 Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg Sr. 19 1,091 90 4.95 2014 Chris Whitenack, Merchant Marine ~ Fr. 13 161 50 311 .763

2008 Eric Hagarty, Endicott So. 20 1,050 95 543 2015 Andrew Bracy, Norwich Sr. 15 168 58 226 .743

2009 Brewster Knowlton, Western New  Fr. 18 894 90 6.04

Eng. GRrounD BaLLs PEr GAME

2010 Sean Aaron, Union (NY So. 15 791 75 5.69

2011 Zach Steedman, Co(lora)do Co. Fr. 16 99 90 58 rear Name Team Cl. Gm. GB Avg.

2012 Erick Zarzecki, Cabrini . 20 1,090 89 490 2006  Josh Papsan, York (PA) Sr. 16 156 975

2013 Chris Thomas, Denison Fr. 16 824 79 575 2007  Matthew VanDerKar, Castleton Sr. 14 181 12.93

2014 Chris Fiore, Morrisville St. So. 15 765 79 620 2008 Mike Doherty, Lycoming So. 16 177 1106

2015 Connor Anderson, Salisbury Sr. 20 927 76 492 2009 EricVasi, Eastern Conn. St So. 19 221 1163
2010  Eric Vasil, Eastern Conn. St. Jr. 16 208 13.00

SAVE PERCENTAGE 2011  Eric Vasil, Eastern Conn. St. Sr. 18 280 15.56
2012  Dean Grisoff, Rosemont Fr. 14 193 13.79

Year Name, Team Cl. Gm. GA  Sv. Pet. 5m3  Sam Ozycz Endicott sr. 19 263 1384

1996 Andrew Clark, UMass Boston Fr. 13 57 179 758 2014  Drew Simoneau, Nazareth Jr. 18 229 1272

1997 Rich Sieboldt, Endicott So. 1 87 254 745 2015 Bryan Parsons, Becker So. 16 174 10.88

1998 Rich Sieboldt, Endicott Jr. 14 90 259 742

1999 Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine  Jr. 15 128 369 742

2000 Matt Bagshaw, Endicott Fr. 14 124 303 710

2001 Joe Lamba, Emerson Jr. 7 35 125 781

2002 Jamie McCoy, Roger Williams So. 16 125 312 714

2003 Steve Salotti, St. Lawrence Sr. 16 100 235 701

2004 Kyle Bowler, Mount Ida Fr. 12 65 170 723

Annual Individual Champions 10



TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA men'’s lacrosse records began with
the 1971 season and are based on information
submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institu-
tions participating in the weekly statistics rankings,
which started in 1996. In statistical rankings, the
rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the
numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

SCORING

PoinTs

Game
76—Roanoke vs. Va. Wesleyan, 1993

Season
688—Salisbury, 2007 (23 games)

PoinTts PErR GAME
Season
39.94—Salisbury, 1995 (679 in 17 games)

GoaALs

Game
40—Roanoke vs. Va. Wesleyan, 1993

Season
423—Tufts, 2014 (23 games)

GoaLs Per GamE
Season
24.06—Salisbury, 1995 (409 in 17 games)

ASsISTS

Game
36—Roanoke vs. Va. Wesleyan, 1993

Season
274—RIT, 2015 (22 games)

AssisTs PER GAME
Season

15.88—Salisbury, 1995 (270 in 17 games)
ScorING MARGIN PErR GAME

Season
17.71—Whittier, 1996 (386 goals, 85 goals
allowed in 17 games)

DEFENSE

SAVES

Game
62—Montclair St. vs. St. John's (NY), March
13, 1982

Season

399—Merchant Marine, 1999 (15 games)
Saves PErR GAME
Season

28.40—Haverford, 1986 (284 in 10 games)
ScorING DEFENSE

Season
3.50—Middlebury, 1988 (49 GA in 14 games)

MISCELLANEOUS

OVERTIME PERIODS

6—Ohio Wesleyan (10) vs. Wooster (9), April
9, 2011

CoNSECUTIVE VICTORIES
69—Salisbury, April 17, 2003, to May 28, 2006

ConNsecuTIVE HoME VICTORIES
80—Salisbury, April 17, 2003, to March 21, 2009

ConNsecuTIVE CONFERENCE

VICTORIES
102—Salisbury, March 14, 1995, to March 31,
2009

WINNING PERCENTAGE

(Best Perfect Season)
1.000—Salisbury, 2007 and 2012 (23-0)

Wins IN A SEASON
23—Salisbury, 2007, 2012

ConNsecuTIVE WINNING

SEASONS
43—O0hio Wesleyan, 1972-present*

MosT-IMPrROVED WON-LOSS

RECoRD
91/2—Frostburg St., 2012 (2-15) to 2013 (13-7)

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY
35—Montclair St. vs. CCNY, April 7, 1979 (35-0)

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE

48,244—SUNY Cortland (13) vs. Salisbury (12)
(OT), May 28, 2006 (national championship
session in Philadelphia)

*Active streak entering 2015 season.

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

PoinTs
Team

Roanoke
Denison

Aurora

Aurora

Montclair St.
Salisbury
Carthage

Ohio Wesleyan
Alfred

Eastern Conn. St.
Roanoke

Ohio Wesleyan
lthaca
Washington Col.
Eastern Conn. St.
New England Col.
Ohio Wesleyan
Fontbonne
Wheaton (MA)
Ohio Wesleyan
Ohio Wesleyan
Ohio Wesleyan
Messiah

Kenyon

Roanoke

Aurora
Springfield

GoALs
Team

Roanoke

Alfred
Fontbonne

Ohio Wesleyan
Montclair St.
SUNY Cortland
Washington Col.
Denison

Aurora

SUNY Cortland
Salisbury
Salisbury
Aurora

Ohio Wesleyan
Kenyon

Va. Wesleyan
McDaniel
Eastern Conn. St.
Eastern Conn. St.
Springfield
Carthage

AsSsISTS

Team

Roanoke
Aurora

Date

1993
4/11/00
3/13/13
4/12/14
Af7r79
3/29/95
4/12/14
4/19/00
3/13/13
4122197
4/14/10
5/1/90
5/3/80
4/30/86
3/19/00
4/18/12
3/31/93
4/6/13
414115
4124185
4/5/89
4123/97
4124/99
3/22/00
3/11/07
4/19/14
4/19/14

Opponent G
Va. Wesleyan 40
Oberlin 35
MSOE 34
MSOE 35
CCNY 35
Goucher 34
Dubugue 32
Oberlin 36
Houghton 37
Clark (MA) 29
Guilford 31
Wittenberg 33
Colgate 29
St. Mary's (MD) 35
Maine Maritime 32
Lyndon St. 30
Oberlin 31
MSOE 37
Emerson 30
Wittenberg 30
Oberlin 31
Oberlin 29
King's (PA) 31
Oberlin 33
Mount Ida 29
Hanover 29
Emerson 29
Date Opponent
1993 Va. Wesleyan
3/13/13 Houghton
4/6/13 MSOE

4/19/00 Oberlin

47179 CCNY

1983 SUNY Oneonta
4/30/86 St. Mary's (MD)
4/11/00 Oberlin

4/12/14 MSOE

1978 SUNY Potsdam
3/29/95 Goucher
3/27/96 Goucher
3/13/13 MSOE

5/1/90 Wittenberg
3/22/00 Oberlin

2/24/07 Hood

3/5/96 Stevenson
3/19/00 Maine Maritime
4/14/03 Salem St.
4/28/04 Norwich
4/12/14 Dubuque

Date Opponent
1993 Va. Wesleyan
3/13/13 MSOE

36
28

Team

Salisbury
Salisbury
Eastern Conn. St.
Denison

Aurora

Carthage
Montclair St.
Ithaca

Denison
Roanoke
Albertus Magnus
New England Col.
Elmhurst

Ohio Wesleyan
Ohio Wesleyan
Ohio Wesleyan
Roanoke

Aurora
Springfield
Wheaton (MA)
Hanover

SAVES
Team

Montclair St.
Oswego St.
Manhattanville
Haverford
Elmira

Guilford
Denison
Denison
Farmingdale St.
Dallas
McDaniel
Hood

[thaca

Lyndon St.
Dallas
Washington Col.
Nazareth
Plattshurgh St.
Rivier

Johnson St.
Daniel Webster

Date

3/29/95
3/12/96
4122197
4/11/00
4/12/14
4/12/14
4[7179

5/3/80

4/8/83

4/14/10
3/20/14
4/18/12
3/14/15
4123197
4/18/01
4/17/02
3/11/07
4/19/14
4/19/14
414115

4/18/15

Date

3/13/82
af2177
4112194
4/23/86
4122/15
4/16/94
4/21/82
3/17/92
4/5/03
2/14/15
3/16/83
419114
4/9/86
3114
2/13/15
3/31/90
5/9/98
4/10/02
3/8/14
3/21/15
4/18/15

Opponent

Goucher
Mary Washington
Clark (MA)
Oberlin
MSOE
Dubuque
CCNY
Colgate
Ashland
Guilford
Lyndon St.
Lyndon St.
Carroll (WI)
Oberlin
Oberlin
Oberlin
Mount Ida
Hanover
Emerson
Emerson
Franciscan

Opponent

St. John's (NY)
Albany (NY)
Drew

Frank. & Marsh.
Stevens
Randolph-Macon
Notre Dame
Swarthmore
Oswego St.
Hendrix
Hampden-Sydney
Stevenson
Colgate
Oglethorpe
Hendrix

Hobart
Middlebury
Clarkson
Nichols

Husson

Becker

SEASON RECORDS

PoinTs PER GAME

Team

Salisbury

Eastern Conn. St.
Ithaca
Middlebury
Roanoke

RIT

Guilford
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury

Year

1995
1997
1980
1980
2009
2015
1992
2007
2003
2004

G A
409 270
308 208
274 208
255 146
357 226
394 274
287 168
417 271
357 239
364 229

P

679
516
482
401
583
668
455
688
596
593

PPG

39.94
32.25
32.13
30.85
30.68
30.36
30.33
29.91
29.80
29.65

Team Leaders

12



Team Year Gm. G A P PPG Team Year Gm. G
Montclair St. 1994 13 233 151 384 2954 Tufts 2015 23 385
Tufts 2014 23 423 252 675 2935 Salisbury 2008 2 378
Salisbury 2005 20 341 235 576 2880 Stevenson 2013 24 373
Eastern Conn. St. 1998 15 274 157 431 2873  Salisbury 2004 20 364
Ohio Wesleyan 2000 18 314 202 516 2867  Salisbury 2003 20 357
Ohio Wesleyan 1997 17 291 19 487 2865 Roanoke 2009 19 357
Cabrini 2014 19 352 190 542 2853  Salisbury 2010 23 356
Keuka 2013 13 226 143 369 2838 Cabrini 2014 19 352
Eastern Conn. St. 2000 18 322 188 510 2833 Roanoke 2010 21 351
Salisbury 2012 23 400 249 649 2822 Stevenson 2011 21 349
RIT 2014 21 347
PoinTs Aurora 2013 20 343
Salisbury 2005 20 341
Team year  Gm. G A P Lynchburg 2015 2 340
Salisbury 2007 23 417 2n 688
Salishury 1995 17 409 270 679 AssisTs PER GAME
Tufts 2014 23 423 252 675
RIT 2015 22 394 214 ey eam vear - Gm. G APG
Salisbury 2012 23 400 249 649  Salisbury 1995 iy 210 1588
Tufts 2015 23 385 222 607 Ithaca 1980 15 208 1387
Salisbury 2003 20 357 239 506 Roanoke 1993 14 192 1371
Salishury 2004 20 364 229 593  Eastern Conn. St. 1997 16 208 13.00
Salisbury 2008 2 378 207 58 RIT 2015 22 214 1245
Roanoke 2009 19 357 226 583  Salisbury 2003 20 239 1195
Salisbury 2005 20 341 235 576 Roanoke 2009 19 226 1189
Stevenson 2013 24 373 202 575  Salisbury 2007 23 21 1178
Roanoke 2010 21 351 222 573  Salisbury 2005 20 235 1175
RIT 2014 21 394 226 573  Ohio Wesleyan 1985 19 221 11.63
Roanoke 2011 21 336 221 557  Montclair St. 1994 13 151 11.62
Salisbury 2010 23 3% 199 555 Middiebury 1977 15 173 1153
Aurora 2013 20 343 212 555 Ohio Wesleyan 1997 17 196 11.53
Stevenson 2011 21 349 195 544  Endicott 2006 19 218 1147
Cabrini 2014 19 352 190 542  Salisbury 2004 20 229 145
Ohio Wesleyan 1985 19 312 221 533 McDaniel 1989 13 147 1131
Middlebury 1980 13 146 1123
GoaLs PeEr GamE Ohio Wesleyan 2000 18 202 1122
Guilford 1992 15 168 11.20
T Y Gm. G GPG ;
eam ear m Ohio Wesleyan 2002 14 155 1107
Salisbury 1995 17 409 24.06
Whittier 1996 17 386 2271  AssISTS
Salisbury 1996 15 317 21.13
Mlddlebury 1980 13 255 1962  Team Year Gm. A
Montclair St. 1989 15 294 1960
Roanoke 1993 14 270 1929 R 2015 22 24
Salisbury 2007 23 271
Eastern Conn. St. 1997 16 308 19.25 .
X Salisbury 1995 17 270
Guilford 1992 15 287 1913
Tufts 2014 23 252
Roanoke 2009 19 357 1879 :
I Salisbury 2012 23 249
Cabrini 2014 19 352 1853 :
Salisbury 2003 20 239
Tufts 2014 23 423 1839 :
Salisbury 2005 20 235
Ithaca 1980 15 274 1827 :
Salisbury 2004 20 229
Eastern Conn. St. 1998 15 274 18.27
. Roanoke 2009 19 226
Salisbury 2004 20 364 18.20
: RIT 2014 21 226
Salisbury 2007 23 417 1813
Roanoke 2010 21 222
Lasell 2000 12 216 18.00
: Tufts 2015 2 222
Montclair St. 1994 13 233 17.92 .
Ohio Wesleyan 1985 19 221
RIT 2014 21 394 1791
Roanoke 2011 21 221
Eastern Conn. St. 2000 18 322 17.89 .
Middiebury 1977 15 268 1787 Crdcot 2006 19 218
' Aurora 2013 20 212
Cabrini 2012 20 209
GoaLs lthaca 1980 15 208
Team Year Gm. G  Eastern Conn. St. 1997 16 208
Tufts 2014 23 423 Salisbury 2008 22 207
Salisbury 2007 23 417
Salisbury 1995 17 w9 SAVES PER GAmE
Salisbury 2012 23 400 Team Year Gm. Sv. SPG
RIT 2015 22 394 Haverford 1986 10 284 28.40
Whittier 1996 17 386 cabrini 1997 13 355 2731
Team Leaders 13



Team Year Gm. Sv. SPG  ScorING MARGIN PErR GAME
Merchant Marine 1999 15 399 26.60
Lynchburg 1996 15 366 2440 Team Year  Gm. G GA  SM  Avg.
Haverford 1995 16 380 2375  Whittier 1996 17 386 85 301 1771
Middlebury 1987 13 304 2338  Montclair St. 1989 15 294 71 223 1487
Manhattanville 1987 11 249 22.64  Middlebury 1980 13 255 71 184  14.15
Rivier 2010 10 224 2240 Eastern Conn. St. 1997 16 308 95 213 1331
Neumann 1998 12 263 21.92  Salisbury 2007 23 417 115 302 13.13
Endicott 2000 16 349 21.81 Eastern Conn. St. 2000 18 322 86 236 13.11
lthaca 1986 1 239 2173 Salisbury 1996 15 317 126 191 1273
McDaniel 1994 14 303 21.64  Salisbury 2012 23 400 115 285 12.39
Kenyon 1982 13 281 2162  Springfield 2001 18 320 100 220 1222
Bethany (WV) 2013 16 339 21.19  Salisbury 2004 20 364 121 243 1215
curry 2002 17 360 2118  Ohio Wesleyan 1985 19 312 V) 220 1158
Montclair St. 1983 13 273 2100 Salisbury 2003 20 357 127 230 1150
Roger Williams 2002 16 335 2094 Aurora 2013 20 343 127 216 10.80
Montclair St. 1994 13 269 2069  Cabrini 2014 19 352 149 203 1068
Lynchburg 1992 15 309 2060 Gettyshurg 1999 16 261 91 170 10.63
Me.-Farmington 2010 10 204 2040  Lynchburg 2008 19 314 13 201 1058
Keuka 2013 13 226 92 134 1031
SAVES Eastern Conn. St. 1998 15 274 121 153 10.20
Team Year Gm. Saves  Denison 2014 20 320 116 204 10.20
Haverford 1995 16 380
Lynchbur 1996 15 366
Cy 2002 17 % MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS
Cabrini 1997 13 355
Endicott 2000 16 349 CONSECUTIVE VICTORIES
Tufts 2015 23 348 .
Bethany (WV) 2013 16 339 Team Dates Wwins
McDaniel 1983 16 336 Salishury 4J17/03-5/28/06 69
Roger Williams 2002 16 335  Salisbury 2/17/07-3/24/09 55
Amherst 2015 21 329  Salisbury 2/26/94-5/18/96 47
Lynchburg 1992 15 309  Salisbury 4/20/11-2/10/13 31
Lynchburg 1991 16 308  Salisbury 4/06/99-4/29/00 24
Middlebury 1987 13 304 Middlebury 4/12/95-5/12/96 2
Tufts 2011 21 304  Middlebury 4/13/01-4/10/02 21
McDaniel 1994 14 303 SUNY Cortland 2/25-5/20/12 21
Fontbonne 2014 16 299 lthaca 4/5/00-4/28/01 20
Emerson 2008 16 293  Middlebury 3/25/00-3/28/01 18
UMass Boston 2013 18 292  Western New Eng. 3/3-5/12/07 17
Curry 2012 18 290  Ohio Wesleyan 3/10-5/1/85 16
SUNY Cortland 3/20-5/14/03 16
ScoRrING DEFENSE Keene St. 3/8-5/9/07 16
SUNY Cortland 3/17-5/19/10 16
Team Year  Gm. GA AVG-uienbhirg 2125506112 16
Middlebury 1988 14 49 350  Adrian 3/4-5/5/12 16
SUNY Cortland 2011 19 89 4,68 Montclair St. 1989 15
Montclair St. 1989 15 71 473 Nazareth 199 15
Eastern Conn. St. 2000 18 86 4.78  Washington Col. 4/25/98-4/14/99 15
Ohio Wesleyan 1985 19 92 484 Kenyon 4/17/99-4/15/00 15
Wash. & Lee 2001 15 73 487 Nazareth 3/10-5/13/01 15
Oswego St. 1977 16 79 4.94  \washington Col. 2/21-4/28/04 15
Cabrini 2012 20 99 495  Goucher 3/3-5/9/12 15
Whittier 1996 17 85 5,00
Gettysburg 2007 19 9% 500 ConNsecuTive HoME VICTORIES
Salisbury 2007 23 115 5.00
Salisbury 2012 23 115 500 Team Dates Wins
Augustana (IL) 2012 14 2 514 ohlishury 4/17/03-3/21/09 80
Wash. & Lee 1999 15 8 520 pidiebury 4114101-4/1/06 54
Ohio Wesleyan 1987 17 89 524 Eastern Conn. St 5/6/98-5/3/03 37
Denison 2013 16 84 525 qyps 3/16/10-5/16/12 34
Gettysburg 2006 19 100 526 gyny Cortland 4/6/11-5/15/13 31
Ohio Wesleyan 1988 17 90 5.29 Tufts 3/24/13-3/31/15 28
Washington Col. 2003 16 8 531 gtevens 3/126/03-4/22/06 27
Denison 2008 17 91 535 Opio Wesleyan 3/13/83-5/1/85 2
Aurora 3/31/12-2/20/15 23
SUNY Cortland 3/1/2014-present *22
Team Leaders 14



Team

Cabrini

Keuka

SUNY Cortland
Eastern Conn. St.
Salisbury
Nazareth

Wash. & Lee
SUNY Cortland
Eastern Conn. St.
Ohio Wesleyan
RIT

Dates

3/24/13-2/21/15
3/23/13-present
3/19/02-5/14/03
4/7/04-3/13/07
4/20/11-2/10/13
4/12/91-3/30/94
3/15/00-3/27/02
3/28/09-5/19/10
4/4]96-4/25/98
4/1/90-5/8/91
4/7/10-5/18/11

*Active streak entering 2016 season.

ConsecuTIVE REGULAR SEASON CONFERENCE

VICTORIES

Team

Cabrini

Salisbury
Endicott

SUNY Cortland
Adrian

Eastern Conn. St.
Ohio Wesleyan
Eastern Conn. St.
Roanoke
Messiah

Aurora
Stevenson

St. Lawrence
Colorado Cal.

Dates

3/14/01-present
3/14/95-3/31/09
2003-3/28/09
4/11/09-present
3/24/10-3/31/15
3/17/01-4/14/05
4/8/87-3/26/94
4/27/96-5/3/00
1981-89
3/29/06-4/26/08
3/13/13-present
4/18/12-present
2006-4/25/10
3/27/10-4/12/14

*Active streak entering 2016 season.

WINNING PERCENTAGE

Team

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Whittier
Salisbury
Montclair St.
Nazareth
Salisbury

RIT

SUNY Cortland
Salisbury

Tufts

RIT
Gettysburg
Salisbury

RIT

SUNY Cortland
Denison
Salisbury
Middlebury
Dickinson

Ohio Wesleyan
Middlebury

Western New Eng.

Middlebury
New England Col.

Year

2007
2012
2008
2004
2005
1995
1996
1994
1989
1996
2011
2015
2012
2006
2010
2014
2015
2003
2011
2013
2014
1999
2002
2013
2015
2001
2007
1976
2000

-
o
%]
—

PR P RPRPRPRPRPPRPRPRPPRPPRPPRPRPRPRPRPRPOO0OO0O0O0OO0OOOO

Pct.

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
955
955
955
952
952
952
.952
.950
950
950
950
947
947
947
947
.944
944
941
941

Team
Keene St.

WINS IN A SEASON

Team

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Stevenson
Salisbury
Salisbury
SUNY Cortland
Salisbury

Tufts
Lynchburg

RIT

Tufts

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury

Tufts

RIT

Gettysburg
Salisbury
SUNY Cortland
Stevenson

RIT

SUNY Cortland
RIT

Denison
Stevenson
Many with 18

Year

2007
2012
2008
2013
2010
2011
2012
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2004
2005
2006
2010
2014
2015
2003
2009
2010
2011
2013
2013
2014
2014

Year

Won

2007 16

CoNsecUTIVE WINNING SEASONS

Team

Ohio Wesleyan
Salisbury
Gettysburg
Nazareth

Wash. & Lee
Denison
Middlebury
Lynchburg
SUNY Cortland
Roanoke

Ithaca
Middlebury
Cabrini
Hampden-Sydney
RIT

[thaca

Stevens

Tufts

Denison
Eastern Conn. St.
Washington Col.
Roanoke
Kenyon

Years

1972-present
1980-present
1987-present
1986-11
1990-present
1992-present
1991-11
1999-present
2000-present
2000-present
1971-85
1974-88
2001-present
1994-07
2002-present
1997-09
2001-13
2003-present
1980-90
1996-06
1981-90
1989-98
1994-03

*Active streak entering 2016 season.

Season

*44
*36
*29

26
*26
*24

21
*17

MosT ImProVED WoON-LosT RECORD

Team

Frostburg St.
Gettyshurg
Stevens
Centre

Year

2013
2015
2001
2012

W-L Previous

13-7 2-15
20-1 9-7
12-4 311
12-4 3-10

Lost Pct.
1 941

$improved
9%
8%
8
%

Team Leaders
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Team

St. Lawrence
Middlebury
Amherst
FDU-Florham
Connecticut Col.
Dickinson
Wheaton (MA)
Becker
Emmanuel (MA)
Morrisville St.
[thaca

Roanoke
Hamilton
Rensselaer
Mitchell
Wentworth
Salve Regina

Year

2012 12-3
2013 13-3
2014 15-5
2009 135
2010 14-3
2010 15-3
2012 11-5
2014 15-6
2014 154
2014 13-4
1997 9-4
2009 17-2
2010 10-4
2010 14-3
2011 9-4
2013 11-7
2014 15-5

W-L Previous

4-10
4-9
510
4-10
6-9
6-8
311
6-11
7-10
4-9
2-10
8-6
310
6-8
2-10
2-11
7-10

$improved

6%2
6%2
6%2

$To determine games improved, subtract the difference in victories between
the two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two. Includes

postseason.

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

Team

Montclair St.
Roanoke

Ohio Wesleyan
Aurora
Fonthonne
Aurora

SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
Denison

Alfred
Salisbury
Salisbury

Eastern Conn. St.

Carthage
Ohio Wesleyan
SUNY Cortland

Eastern Conn. St.

Stevenson
Baldwin Wallace
Roanoke

Ohio Wesleyan
Washington Col.
Roanoke

Date

4a[7m9
1992
4/19/00
3/13/13
4/6/13
4/12/14
1978
1983
4/11/00
3/13/13
3/29/95
3127196
3/19/00
4/12/14
4/5/89
3/19/02
4/14/03
4/5/14
4/11/15
1983
4124/85
4/3/93
4/6/08

Opponent

CCNY

Va. Wesleyan
Oberlin

MSOE

MSOE

MSOE

SUNY Potsdam
SUNY Oneonta
Oberlin
Houghton
Goucher
Goucher
Maine Maritime
Dubuque
Oberlin

SUNY Poly
Salem St.
Alvernia
Franciscan
Virginia Tech
Wittenberg
FDU-Florham
Hood

Score
35-0
40-6
36-2
34-0
37-3
35-1
34-1
35-2
35-2
37-4
34-2
34-2
320
32-1
31-1
30-0
32-2
30-0
31-1
33-4
30-1
29-0
31-2

Team

Trine

Medaille

Mt. St. Joseph
Aurora
Springfield
Hendrix

Ohio Wesleyan
Saint Vincent
Nazareth
Many with 28

Date Opponent
3/26/11 Hanover

4/23/11 Penn St.-Abington
4/30/11 MSOE

3/23/13 Defiance

4/19/14 Emerson

2/4/15 Centenary (LA)
3/28/15 Hiram

4/17/15 Defiance

4/22/15 Houghton

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE

Attendance
48,244

46,237
26,773
24,317
24,072
22,511
22,219
21,052
20,734
19,559
19,202

18,086
17,005

9,597
5,200

4,650
4,200

Teams (Score), Date

SUNY Cortland (13) vs. Salisbury (12) (OT),
May 28, 2006

Salisbury (15) vs. SUNY Cortland (9), May
27,2007

Washington Col. (10) vs. Nazareth (11),May
6, 1996

Salishury (19) vs. SUNY Cortland (13), May
25,2008

SUNY Cortland (9) vs. Gettysburg (7), May
24,2009

Stevenson (16) vs. RIT (14), May 26, 2013

Tufts (12) vs. Salisbury (9), May 25, 2014

Salisbury (11) vs. Middlebury (10), May 29,
2005

Tufts (9) vs. Salisbury (6), May 30, 2010

Tufts (19) vs. Lynchburg (11), May 24, 2015

Salisbury (13) vs. Nazareth (9), May 30,
2004

Salisbury (19) vs. Tufts (7), May 29, 2011

Salisbury (14) vs. SUNY Cortland (10), May
27,2012

Hobart (16) vs. Ohio Wesleyan (10), May
30, 1993

Hobart (11) vs. Ohio Wesleyan (8), May 22,
1989
Wash. & Lee (9) vs. VMI (3), May 1, 1999

Score Margin
29-0 29
31-2 29
31-2 29
30-1 29
29-0 29
29-0 29
30-1 29
31-2 29
29-0 29
Location
Philadelphia$
Baltimore$

College Park, Md.*
Foxborough, Mass.$
Foxborough, Mass.$
Philadelphia*
Baltimore$
Philadelphia$
Baltimore$
Philadelphia*
Baltimore$

Baltimore$
Foxhorough, Mass.$

College Park, Md.*
Geneva, N.Y.*

Lexington, Va.

Wash. & Lee (17) vs. VMI (10), May 2, 1998 Lexington, Va.

*NCAA tournament game; $Session attendance for Division Il and Division
Il championships.

Team Leaders
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ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

ScorING OFFENSE Year Team Gm. GF GA SM Avg.
2010  Roanoke 21 351 164 187 8.90
Year  Team Gm. G Avg. 2011  Stevenson 21 349 145 204 971
1996  Whittier 17 386 22,71 2012  Salisbury 23 400 115 285  12.39
1997  Eastern Conn. St. 16 308 19.25 2013  Aurora 20 343 127 216 10.80
1998  Eastern Conn. St. 15 274 18.27 2014  Cabrini 19 352 149 203  10.68
1999  Eastern Conn. St. 16 280 1750 2015 RIT 22 394 174 220  10.00
2000 Lasell 12 216 18.00
2001  Springfield 18 320 1778 FaceorFF WINNING PERCENTAGE
2002  Ohio Wesleyan 14 228 16.29
2003 Salisbury 20 357 1785 Year Team Gm. Won Lost Pct.
2004  Salishury 20 364 1820 1999  Wentworth 14 232 331 701
2005  Salisbury 20 341 17.05 2006 St Mary's (MD) 17 260 369 705
2006  Stevens 18 282 1567 2007 Castleton 15 253 319 793
2007 Salisbury 23 417 18.13 2008  Endicott 21 305 445 685
2008 Salisbury 22 378 1718 2009  Drew r 224 319 702
2009  Roanoke 19 357 18,79 2010 Colby 16 234 328 713
2010  Adrian 13 224 17.23 2011  Eastern Conn. St. 18 348 440 791
2011  Stevenson 21 349 16.62 2012 DeSales 15 193 287 672
2012 Salisbury 23 400 1739 2013  Endicott 19 365 483 .756
2013 Keuka 13 226 17.38 2014  Stevenson 22 389 549 .709
2014  Cabrini 19 352 1853 2015  Norwich 15 183 68 729
2015 RIT 22 394 17.91
MaN-Up OFFeNSE EFFICIENCY
ScoriING DEFeENSE Year Team Gm. G Att. Pct.
Year Team Gm. GA Avg. 1999  Neumann 15 74 147 503
1996  Whittier 17 85 500 2000 Denison 15 51 97 526
1997  Eastern Conn. St. 16 95 594 2001  Rensselaer 14 39 74 827
1998 Hampden-Sydney 14 91 6.50 2007 Va. Wesleyan 15 28 59 A75
1999  Wash. & Lee 15 78 520 2008 Wittenberg 12 33 66 500
2000  Eastern Conn. St. 18 86 478 2009 Wash.&Lee 20 38 74 514
2001 Wash. & Lee 15 73 487 2010 Adrian 13 25 47 532
2002 SUNY Cortland 19 106 558 2011 Carthage 7 40 74 54l
2003  Washington Col. 16 85 531 2012 RIT 19 23 47 489
2004  Salisbury 20 121 605 2013 RIT 22 46 84 .548
2005 Messiah 16 92 575 2014  Eastern o . 19 38 59 644
2006  Gettysburg 19 100 526 2015  Concordia Wisconsin 17 31 56 554
2007  Gettyshur 19 95 5.00
Safi?buryg 23 115 500 MAN-DowN DEerFeNSE EFFICIENCY
2008  Denison 17 91 535 Year Team Gm. GA  Att.  Pct.
2009  Elizabethtown 16 90 5.63 1999 Union (NY) 13 1 103 893
2010  SUNY Cortland 20 115 5.75 .
2000  Endicott 16 11 108 .898
2011  SUNY Cortland 19 89 4.68
2012 Cabini 20 9 495 2001  New England Col. 14 8 74 .892
e Da fini 7 o1 cop 2007  Elzabethtown 15 5 48 8%
enison 22008  Mass. Maritime 12 5 85 041
2014  Denison 20 116 5.80 :
2015 Baldwin Wall 15 86 573 2009  Chris. Newport 15 6 59 .898
aldwin Wallace /52010  Mount Ida 19 10 107 907
2011 Haverford 15 6 56 .893
ScOoRING MARGIN 2012 Norwich 18 8 76 895
Year Team Gm. GF GA SM  Avg. 2013 Eastern 17 7 81 914
1996 Whitter 17 38 8 301 1771 2014 Rensselaer 16 4 40 900
1997  Easten Conn. St 16 308 95 213 1331 2015 Rensselaer 15 8 4 99
1998  Eastern Conn. St. 15 274 121 153  10.20
1999 Gettyshurg 16 260 o 170 1063 VVINNING PERCENTAGE
2000  Eastern Conn. St. 18 322 86 236 1311  Year Team Won Lost Pct.
2001  Springfield 18 320 110 210 11.67 L
2002 Easten Conn. St. 16 235 99 13 850 Lo Whiter 1 0 1000
” 1997  Eastern Conn. St. 14 2 875
2003  Salisbury 20 357 127 230 1150
. 1998  Neumann 11 1 917
2004  Salisbury 20 364 121 243 1215 .
. 1999  Salisbury 18 1 947
2005  Salisbury 20 341 146 195 9.75
. 2000  New England Col. 16 1 941
2006  Salisbury 20 312 128 184 9.20 ;
. 2001 Middlebury 17 1 944
2007  Salisbury 23 417 115 302 1313 q
2002  Middlebury 18 1 947
2008  Lynchburg 19 314 113 201  10.58 2003 Salisbury 19 1 950
2009  Cabrini 19 319 135 184 9.68 '
Annual Team Champions 17



Year

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Team

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
SUNY Cortland
Tufts

Salisbury
Salisbury
SUNY Cortland
RIT

RIT

Won

Lost
0

0
1
0
0
2
1
1
0
1
1
1

Pct.

1.000
1.000
952
1.000
1.000
905
952
.955
1.000
.950
.952
.955

Annual Team Champions
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